1 188/8/ 118/6	Q74287
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 REC(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Farent and Trademark Office	02537262 e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kazunori KOMATSU.	FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.
Masashi AOKI AUS 2 2 2003 💩	210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi,
1	Kanagawa-ken, Japan
TRADEMARKS	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
F .: D . D . 1 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2	
Execution Date: December 3, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/370,477	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Previously submitted on February 24, 2003.
23373	☐ Enclosed.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to
	said Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-4880
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
yarryl Mexa	August 22, 2003
Darryl Mexic Reg. No.	23,063 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 014425 FRAME: 0783

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, \\ We, \Kazunon	ri Komatsu and Masashi Aokiof	
Japan		
hereinafter called assignor(s), have i	nvented certain improvements in	
"METHOD OF MAGNETIC TRANSFER"		
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on December 3, 2002; and		
, Whereas,	Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.	
	210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi,	
	Kanagawa-ken, Japan	
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;		
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,		
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.		
I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number and Confirmation number)		
(Application number and Confirmation number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.		
and application number of said application when known.		
	Lazuri Romet	
Date: December 3, 2002	Masashi Qoki	
S/ Date:		
S/ Date:		
s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)



PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of

Docket No: Q74287

Kazunori KOMATSU, et al.

Appln. No.: 10/370,477

Group Art Unit: 2651

Confirmation No.: 7082

Examiner: Unknown

Filed: February 24, 2003

For:

METHOD OF MAGNETIC TRANSFER

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document received from the USPTO Assignment Branch dated July 18, 2003, for Document ID No. 102383686, the executed Assignment is being resubmitted herewith for recordation..

Enclosed is a new cover with the inventors' correct execution date, as well as a copy of the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, a copy of the original Form PTO 1595, and a copy of the executed Assignment.

Applicant respectfully requests that a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued as soon as possible.

The Assignment recordation fee of \$40.00 was submitted on February 24, 2003, and has been received as indicated on the PTO Form 1595 dated the same.

Respectfully submitted,

Registration No. 23,063

Darry Mexic

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Telephone: (202) 293-7060 Facsimile: (202) 293-7860

WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373

CUSTOMER NUMBER

Date: August 22, 2003

PATENT

REEL: 014425 FRAME: 0785

JULY 18, 2003

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC DARRYL MEXIC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N. WASHINGTON, DC 20037

N. AUG 2 2 2003 &

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102383686

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE EXECUTION DATE ON THE RECORDATION COVERSHEET IS AFTER THE MAILROOM DATE PLEASE CORRECT THE EXECUTION DATE AND RETURN YOUR DOCUMENT TO BE RECORDED.

DOROTHY WILLIAMS, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

nor :

J. W. S. 307

PATENT REEL: 014425 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 08/22/2003